

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17701/2023

Smt. Archana Choudhary W/o Shri Rajesh Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

Babu Lal Saini S/o Shri Ramchandra Saini

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. counsel
assisted by Mr. Sanjay Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

03/11/2023

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that the Jaipur Development Authority has issued the conveyance deed (freehold lease deed) which was also registered. Counsel further submits that the learned JDA Appellate Tribunal without deciding the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act has passed the interim order in favour of the respondent.

In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondents returnable by six weeks.

List on 19.12.2023.

Meanwhile, operation of the order dated 11.10.2023 passed by the JDA Appellate Tribunal shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J